


Appetizers
Queso dip 

7.00Delicious, rich and spicy creamy Mexican
sauce cheese dip.

Nachos

12.99

6.95

13.99

13.99

12.99

12.99

Fried tortilla chips served with cheese sauce,
beans, tomatoes, cilantro, onions, sour cream
and guacamole

Crispy fries topped with queso sauce, sour
cream, onion, and cilantro. 

Guacamole and Chips

Imelda's loaded fries

Traditional
 Tacos

Sold by unit.
Topped with onion and cilantro. Lime, radishes and
one choice of salsa (red salsa, tomatillo salsa) on
the side.

Carne Asada
(steak) 

Pollo
(chicken)  

Al Pastor
(pork)   

Carnitas
(pork) 

Lengua
(beef tongue) 

A toasted tortilla on the comal until firm, topped with
melted cheese, one choice of meat, onion, cilantro,
guacamole an one choice of salsa. 

Vampiro taco  

Regular Queso Taco Super Taco

3.50

3.25

3.25

4.50

4.50

4.50

4.50

3.25

4.50

4.50

4.25

3.85

3.85

Imelda’s special.
Carne Asada Plate 19.50

Grill steak, served with rice and beans,
lettuce, tomatoes and warm tortillas.

Pollo Asado Plate 17.99

Grilled chicken breast, served with rice and beans,
lettuce, tomatoes and warm tortillas.

Torta
Mexican sub with meat of your choice, refried beans,
guacamole, onion, cilatro, tomatillo salsa and melted
cheese.

Choises of meat:

Sides
3.99

3 .99

2 .25

3 .99

1
.75

.75

.50

Side of rice 
Side of beans 

Side of corn tortilla (3 pc) 

Side of salsa
Side of guacamole  
Side of fries

....................................................................
................................................................

.................................................................

..................................................................
Side of sour cream .......................................................

........................................................

..............................................

Steak
Chicken

Steak
Chicken
Pastor

..........................................................

..........................................................

...................................................

...................................................
.......................................................

Regular +
melted cheese

Regular +
melted cheese +

guacamole

12.49

11.49

11.49

11.49

Carne Asada
Pastor
Carnitas
Chicken

.......................................
......................................................

................................................

................................................



Burrito Bowl 
One choice of chicken or steak, rice and beans,
lettuce,sour cream, pico de gallo, guacamole and
jack cheese.

Choices of meat

Add guacamole +2.25

Mi Corazon
Burritos

Traditional Burrito 
Made with a flour tortilla and filled with cheese,rice
and beans, a choice of meat, sour cream, onion,
cilantro and salsa.

Kids Menu
Served with fries or rice and beans.

 Beef taquito 5 .99

Corn tortilla filled with beef or chicken

Mini quesadilla 5 .99

Flour tortilla filled with jack cheese

........................................................

.........................................................

.....................

Birria de res Birria de res weekend
Taco de birria
Taco de birria con queso

Burrito filled with birria meat, rice and beans, salsa,
jack cheese, onion and cilantro. Served with a side
of salsa.

4 

.75

5

.50

Burrito birria 14

................................................................
Birria meat with rice and beans, onion, cilantro,
radishes, salsa and warm tortillas.

.99Birria Plate 19

................................................................
Ramen noodles served with birria broth, birria meat,
onion, cilantro and jack cheese.

Crispy fries topped with birria meat, queso sauce,
sour cream, onion, cilantro and your choice of salsa
(red salsa, tomatillo sauce).

Two birria queso tacos, one consome (soup), one
layer quesabirria with onion and cilantro. Lime,
radishes and salsas on the side. 

.50Birria Ramen 13

................................................................ .50Birria Fries 13

............................................................ .99Birria Box #1 29

Two birria queso tacos, one consome (soup), two
layers quesabirria with onion and cilantro. Lime,
radishes and salsas on the side. 

............................................................. .99Birria Box #2 34

.9913

.99

Quesabirria 
8 inch flour tortilla filled with birria meat and jack
cheese. Topped with onion, cilantro and one
choice of salsa.

Jarritos de sabores 3 .25

3 .25

3 .25

1 .50

Soda can 1 .99

Fanta Mexicana
Coca Cola Mexicana
Bottled Water

Beverages
........................................

.......................................................................

...................................................

..........................................................

....................................

Desserts
Churros 4 .25

.................................................................................

Quesadillas
Flour tortilla filled with jack cheese, one choice of
meat. Served with sour cream and guacamole.

Traditional quesadilla

13.49

12.49

12.49

13.99

Steak 
Pork
Chicken
Shrimp

.............................................

................................................

........................................

..........................................

*Prices are subject to change.
*Please be advised that food prepared here may contain these ingredients: peanuts, tree nuts,
soy, milk, eggs, wheat,shellfish or fish.
*Notice: Consuming raw or undercooked meats, poultry, seafood, shellfish or eggs may increase
your risk of foodborne illness.

13.99

12.99

12.99

12.99

Steak
Pastor
Carnitas
Chicken

........................................................
......................................................

................................................

................................................

14.99

13.99
Steak
Chicken

........................................................
......................................................

Add meat +2.50


