

Since 2022 MI CORAZON TAQUERIA

Imelda's Authentic Mexican Food



Appetizers

Queso dip

Delicious, rich and spicy creamy Mexican **7**.00 sauce cheese dip.

Nachos

Fried tortilla chips served with cheese sauce, beans, tomatoes, cilantro, onions, sour cream and guacamole

Steak	13 ^{.99}
Chicken	.12.99

Guacamole and Chips 6.95

Imelda's loaded fries

Crispy fries topped with queso sauce, sour cream, onion, and cilantro.

Steak	13 ^{.99}
Chicken	12 ^{.99}
Pastor	12.99

Traditional Tacos

Sold by unit.

Topped with onion and cilantro. Lime, radishes and one choice of salsa (red salsa, tomatillo salsa) on the side.

	Regular	Queso Taco	Super Taco
		Regular + melted cheese	Regular + melted cheese guacamole
Carne Asada (steak)	3 .50	4 ^{.25}	4 .50
Pollo (chicken)	3.25	3 ^{.85}	4 ^{.50}
Al Pastor (pork)	3.25	3 ^{.85}	4 .50
Carnitas (pork)	3.25		4 .50
Lengua (beef tongue)	4 ^{.50}		
Vamnira taga	4.50		

Vampiro taco 4.50

A toasted tortilla on the comal until firm, topped with melted cheese, one choice of meat, onion, cilantro, guacamole an one choice of salsa.

Imelda's special.

Carne Asada Plate

19.50

Grill steak, served with rice and beans, lettuce, tomatoes and warm tortillas.

Pollo Asado Plate

17.99

Grilled chicken breast, served with rice and beans, lettuce, tomatoes and warm tortillas.

Torta

Mexican sub with meat of your choice, refried beans, guacamole, onion, cilatro, tomatillo salsa and melted cheese.

Choises of meat:

Carne Asada	12 ^{.49}
Pastor	11.49
Carnitas	11.49
Chicken	11.49

Sides

3.433	
Side of rice	3.99
Side of beans	3.99
Side of corn tortilla (3 pc)	1 .50
Side of salsa	.75
Side of guacamole	2.25
Side of fries	3.99
Side of sour cream	75

Mi Corazon Burritos

Traditional Burrito

Made with a flour tortilla and filled with cheese, rice and beans, a choice of meat, sour cream, onion, cilantro and salsa.

Choices of meat

Steak	13.99
Pastor	12.99
Carnitas	12.99
Chicken	12.99
Add guacamole +2.25	

Burrito Bowl

One choice of chicken or steak, rice and beans, lettuce, sour cream, pico de gallo, guacamole and jack cheese.

Steak	14.99
Chicken	13.99

Kids Menu

Served with fries or rice and beans.

Beef taquito	5 .99
Corn tortilla filled with beef or chicken	
Mini quesadilla	5 .99

Flour tortilla filled with jack cheese Add meat +2.50

Birria de res VYCE KENCI

Taco de birria	4.50
Taco de birria con queso	5 .99
Burrito birria Burrito filled with birria meat, rice and beans, sals jack cheese, onion and cilantro. Served with a sic of salsa.	sa,
Quesabirria 8 inch flour tortilla filled with birria meat and jack cheese. Topped with onion, cilantro and one choice of salsa.	13 ^{.99}
Birria Plate Birria meat with rice and beans, onion, cilantro, radishes, salsa and warm tortillas.	19 .99
Ramen noodles served with birria broth, birria me onion, cilantro and jack cheese.	
Birria Fries Crispy fries topped with birria meat, queso sauce sour cream, onion, cilantro and your choice of sal (red salsa, tomatillo sauce).	,
Birria Box #1 Two birria queso tacos, one consome (soup), one layer quesabirria with onion and cilantro. Lime, radishes and salsas on the side.	

Birria Box #2

radishes and salsas on the side.

Two birria queso tacos, one consome (soup), two

layers quesabirria with onion and cilantro. Lime,

Quesadillas

Traditional quesadilla

Flour tortilla filled with jack cheese, one choice of meat. Served with sour cream and guacamole.

Steak	13 ^{.49}
Pork	12 ^{.49}
Chicken	12 ^{.49}
Shrimp	13 ^{.99}

Desserts

Churros 4.25

Beverages

Jarritos de sabores	3 .25
Soda can	1 .99
Fanta Mexicana	3 .25
Coca Cola Mexicana	3 .25
Bottled Water	1 .50

^{*}Prices are subject to change.

34.99

^{*}Please be advised that food prepared here may contain these ingredients: peanuts, tree nuts, soy, milk, eggs, wheat,shellfish or fish.

^{*}Notice: Consuming raw or undercooked meats, poultry, seafood, shellfish or eggs may increase your risk of foodborne illness.